recommend to the Board of Aldermen that the appropriation, which is so earnestly 
needed to protect this institution against loss of life by fire, be granted. 

Respectfully, 
J. K. PAULDING, 

Acting President, Board of Trustees. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-

one thousand one hundred dollars ($21,100), to provide means for making 
additions and alterations to the buildings and present fire protection devices 
of Bellevue Hospital. 

*These r,•c(nnincndatio,is have .dreadv been attended to. 

Be it Ordained, by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of Section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-one thousand one hundred dollars ($21,100) to provide means for making 
additions and alterations to the buildings and present fire protection devices of Bellevue 
Hospital, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and fifty-nine thousand dollars ($159,000) 
to provide means for the improvement and erection of suitable buildings and structures 
on the property acquired for corporation yard purposes, located between Webster and 
Park avenues, and north and south of East One Hundred and Eighty-first street, Bor-

[...]

making alterations to buildings in Rockaway, Far Rockaway and Arverne, Borough of 
Queens, now used by volunteer companies, to fit them for occupancy by companies of 
the regular or paid system, the expense of such work not to exceed in the aggregate 
the sum of thirteen thousand, eight hundred dollars ($13,800). 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said resolution. 

Which was decided in the affirmative by the following vote: 
Affirmative—Aldermen Ahner, Baldwin, Bennett, Boerner, Boyhan, Brenner, 

Bridges; Callahan, Chambers, Coggey, Collins.

[...]

authorized, pursuant to section 419 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, 
without public letting, to enter into a supplemental agreement with Luke A. Burke & 
Sons for the modification of said contract, specifications and plans for the construction 
of said bath building, the cost whereof shall not exceed the sum of twenty-two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($22.500). 

Which was made a special order for the next meeting at 2 o'clock p. in. 

No. 23o1—(S. O. No. 164) . 
By the same— 

Whereas, A contract having been entered into on the 30th clay of November, 1904, 
between The City of New York and Rossman & Bracken for the erection and comple-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and it hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000), for the use of the 
Register of Kings County, for the purpose of supplying the deficiency between the 
amount allowed for his office for the year 5905, in the two appropriations entitled 
respectively "Compensation of Copyists and Recording Clerks" and "For Recopying

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), for the use 
of the Register of Kings County, for the purpose of purchasing book typewriters and 
installing a system of copying by book typewriting. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 2307. 
By Alderman A. H. Murphy— 

Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to the owner of the